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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

86.4
33.2
75.4
15.9
26.4
39.9

2,053
1,169
3,685
35

1,550
146

1,261
23,122

629.7
249.5
351.3
75.1
169.5
276.5

7,842
3,972
8,494
117

4,403
350

3,654
66,762

629.7
258.7
369.5
128.0
182.7
307.1

18,845
8,052
7,458
178

6,828
693

5,314
97,474

1,061.3
373.2
455.8
164.8
266.1
367.9

22,347
9,550
8,134
206

6,470
755

6,130
114,402

1,680.0
352.9
545.7
170.6
356.1
402.1

22,966
9,592
8,452
156

6,312
727

6,859
115,563

3,119.7
505.4
610.2
209.6
461.3
467.1

27,585
9,277
14,001
141

4,691
805

9,160
156,633

7,408.5
612.2
690.8
238.5
619.8
639.5

20,390
9,420
17,862

90
3,421
512

7,003
160,690

8,226.2
860.0
624.3
233.5
555.7
647.6

10,931
3,847
9,238
43

1,354
187

2,769
83,180

8,863.3
560.0
533.2
331.3
498.1
530.9

7,182
1,789
3,696
14
385
53
925

33,178

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

34.2

44.3

4,479
3,288
25,254

281.5

274.7

13,031
14,472
68,091

307.4

312.0

16,535
25,617
102,690

387.3

384.6

18,664
29,011
120,319

534.1

415.8

19,155
30,024
121,448

691.6

482.7

15,949
38,160
168,184

910.9

654.2

10,436
38,360
170,592

998.5

664.5

4,707
18,557
88,285

1,076.4

554.2

2,058
9,825
35,339

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


