Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	23,122	39.9
than 18	Black or African American	1,261	26.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	146	15.9
	Asian	1,550	75.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	35	33.2
	Two or more races	3,685	86.4
	Other	1,169	
	Not Reported/Missing	2,053	
18 to 24	White	66,762	276.5
	Black or African American	3,654	169.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	350	75.1
	Asian	4,403	351.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	117	249.5
	Two or more races	8,494	629.7
	Other	3,972	
	Not Reported/Missing	7,842	
25 to 34	White	97,474	307.1
	Black or African American	5,314	182.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	693	128.0
	Asian	6.828	369.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	178	258 7
	Two or more races	7,458	629.7
	Other	8,052	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,845	
35 to 44	White	114,402	367.9
	Black or African American	6,130	266.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	755	164.8
	Asian	6 470	455.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	206	373.2
	Two or more races	8 134	1,061.3
	Other	9,550	1,001.3
	Not Reported/Missing	22,347	
45 to 54	White	115 563	402.1
45 (0 54	Black or African American	6,859	356.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	727	170 E
	Asian	6,312	545.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	156	352.9
	Two or more races	8.452	1,680.0
	Other	9,592	1,000.0
	Not Reported/Missing	22,966	
55 to 64	White	156,633	467 1
33 10 04	Black or African American	9,160	461.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	805	209 E
	Asian	4.691	610.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	4,091	505.4
	Two or more races	14,001	3,119.7
	Other	9,277	3,119.7
		27.585	
65 to 74	Not Reported/Missing White	27,585 160,690	639.5
oo to /4	White Black or African American	7.003	639.5
	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	7,003	619.8 238.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	3.421	238.5 690.8
	Adian	3,421	690.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		
	Two or more races Other	17,862 9.420	7,408.5
		9,420	
751.04	Not Reported/Missing White	20,390 83,180	647.6
75 to 84	White Black or African American	83,180 2.769	555.7 555.7
		2,769	555.7 233.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		
	Asian	1,354	624.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	860.0
	Two or more races	9,238	8,226.2
	Other	3,847	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,931	
85+	White	33,178	530.9
	Black or African American	925	498.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	53	331.3
	Asian	385	533.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,696	8,863.3

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger	Not Hispanic or Latino	25,254	44.3
than 18	Missing/Not Reported	3,288	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,479	34.2
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	68,091	274.7
	Missing/Not Reported	14,472	
	Hispanic or Latino	13,031	281.5
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	102,690	312.0
	Missing/Not Reported	25,617	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,535	307.4
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	120,319	384.6
	Missing/Not Reported	29,011	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,664	387.3
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	121,448	415.8
	Missing/Not Reported	30,024	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,155	534.1
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	168,184	482.7
	Missing/Not Reported	38,160	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,949	691.6
55 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	170,592	654.2
	Missing/Not Reported	38,360	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,436	910.9
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	88,285	664.5
	Missing/Not Reported	18,557	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,707	998.5
35+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,339	554.2
	Missing/Not Reported	9,825	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,058	1,076.4